

BISHOP DWENGER HIGH SCHOOL

Bishop Dwenger Merit Exam

9th Grade Merit Scholarship Exam

(For current 8th Grade Students)

Saturday, December 10, 2022 – 8:45 am

(Doors open at 8:30am. Enter through Door #1 by the blue pillars!)

Bishop Dwenger High School will administer the incoming 9th grade Merit Scholarship Exam to any 8th grade student interested in competing for a total of \$5,000 in scholarship money to attend Bishop Dwenger High School. **Registration deadline is Wednesday, November 30, 2022**. The registration cost is **\$30.00**, which is non-refundable. <u>NO REGISTRATION IS ACCEPTED AFTER THIS DATE. NO EXCEPTIONS!</u> There will be a limited number of seats available at the door the morning of the test for \$35.00, beginning at 8:30am. (First come, first serve; seating is limited.) There is no alternative date for this exam.

Students are asked to bring 2 sharpened #2 pencils (not mechanical). The test will cover Verbal, Quantitative, Reading, Language and Math. Students may go to <u>www.ststesting.com/hspt</u> to learn more about the test. This scholarship money is awarded solely on merit.

Students are to arrive between **8:30-8:45 am**. The testing will end between **11:45-12:00 noon**. Students <u>must</u> be picked up by 12:15 pm. If you have any questions, please call the Bishop Dwenger Guidance Department at (260)496-4701. Please complete the registration slip below and return it to the B.D. Guidance Office, 1300 E. Washington Center Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46825 no later than **Wednesday November 30, 2022**. **Make check payable to Bishop Dwenger High School. (No confirmation will be sent.)**

<please print=""></please>		NGER MERIT SCHOLARSHIP EXAN	Л
Student's Name:			
Parents' Name:			
Address:		City:	Zip:
Phone:	Current School:		
Return form and payment of \$30.00 (check payable to Bishop Dwenger High School) by Wednesday, Nov. 30, 2022			
	Mail to:	Bishop Dwenger High School Attn: Guidance Department 1300 E. Washington Center Rd Fort Wayne, IN 46825	